
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Community Services and Development 
Last Updated: 03/20/2025

Physical Address 
2389 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95833-4245 

Mailing Address 
2389 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95833-4245 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 576-7219 

Fax 
(916) 263-1421 

For SCO Use Only 
CSDPersonnelTransactions@csd.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
016 

Chief of Human Resources 
Vacant (916) 426-8955  

Staff Services Manager I 
Julie Barber (916) 426-9230 julie.barber@csd.ca.gov 

EEO Officer, Labor Relations, and Special Projects 
Ann Marie Sanchez (916) 426-9266 annmarie.sanchez@csd.ca.gov 

Performance Management and Special Projects 
Jamie Mendez (916) 576-0937 jamie.mendez@csd.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay Analyst 
Amanda Guinn (916) 426-9511 amanda.guinn@csd.ca.gov 
Jessica Llena (916) 426-9874 jessica.llena@csd.ca.gov 

Transactions 
Jessica Atkinson (916) 576-0940 jessica.atkinson@csd.ca.gov 
Christine Bradley (RA) (916) 382-0338 christine.bradley@csd.ca.gov 
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